Supplemental Table S2.  Molecular analysis of variance (AMOVA) for Dioscorea japonica accessions collected from four geographic regions in Taiwan
	Source of variation
	Degrees of freedom
	Sum of

squares
	Variance

component
	Percentage

of variation
	p-value

	Northern region
	
	
	
	
	

	Among counties
	4
	  76.48
	0.40
	2.69
	< 0.001

	Within counties
	57
	828.62
	14.54
	97.31
	

	Total


	61
	905.10
	14.94
	
	

	Central region
	
	
	
	
	

	Among counties 
	1
	29.95
	1.84
	12.22
	< 0.001

	Within counties
	18
	237.85
	13.21
	87.78
	

	Total


	19
	267.8
	15.05
	
	

	Southern region
	
	
	
	
	

	Among counties
	3
	41.02
	0.30
	2.27
	0.35

	Within counties
	7
	90.25
	12.89
	97.73
	

	Total


	10
	131.27
	13.19
	
	

	Eastern region
	
	
	
	
	

	Among counties
	1
	13.27
	0.10
	0.76
	0.50

	Within counties
	4
	52.40
	13.10
	99.24
	

	Total


	5
	65.67
	13.20
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